E-056
CKSG/CKDG
Series Low Voltage Series Reactor
E Power device
A
 Prim
ary pow
er distribution

Model & Specification
Matching capacitor
capacity
(Kvar)
Reactor capacity
(Kvar)
Inductance
value
(mH)
Outline dimension
Length*width*height
(mm)
Installation
dimension
(mm)
CKDG-0.6 / 0.23 - 12 % 5 0.6 6.0 155 x 160 x 160 105 x 115.4 -Φ8
CKDG-0.9 / 0.23 - 12 % 7.5 0.9 4.013 155 x 165 x 175 105 x 115.4 -Φ8
CKDG-1.2 / 0.23 - 12 % 10 1.2 2.996 170 x 180 x 180 120 x 125.4 -Φ8
CKDG-1.44 / 0.23 - 12 % 12 1.44 2.484 170 x 185 x 195 120 x 125.4 -Φ8
CKDG-1.68 / 0.23 - 12 % 14 1.68 2.140 170 x 195 x 185 120 x 135.4 -Φ8
CKDG-1.8 / 0.23 - 12 % 15 1.8 1.987 170 x 195 x 185 120 x 135.4 -Φ8
CKDG-1.9 / 0.23 - 12 % 16 1.92 1.873 170 x 210 x 185 120 x 145.4 -Φ8
CKDG-2.4 / 0.23 - 12 % 20 2.4 1.498 170 x 215 x 200 120 x 145.4 -Φ8
CKDG-2.88 / 0.23 - 12 % 24 2.88 1.261 190 x 210 x 240 140 x 155.4 -Φ8
CKDG-3.0 / 0.23 - 12 % 25 3.0 1.185 190 x 210 x 240 140 x 155.4 -Φ8
CKDG-3.36 / 0.23 - 12 % 28 3.36 1.070 190 x 210 x 260 140 x 155.4 -Φ8
CKDG-3.6 / 0.23 - 12 % 30 3.6 0.994 190 x 215 x 280 140 x 155.4 -Φ8
CKDG-3.84 / 0.23 - 12 % 2 3.84 0.936 190 x 215 x 295 140 x 155.4 -Φ8
CKDG-4.32 / 0.23 - 12 % 36 4.32 0.841 190 x 235 x 290 140 x 165.4 -Φ8
CKDG-4.8 / 0.23 - 12 % 40 4.8 0.749 190 x 235 x 310 140 x 165.4 -Φ8
CKDG-5.4 / 0.23 - 12 % 45 5.4 0.650 190 x 240 x 320 140 x 165.4 -Φ8
CKDG-6.0 / 0.23 - 12 % 50 6.0 0.611 210 x 250 x 330 140 x 165.4 -Φ8
Note: Reactors with other voltage grades, different capacities and different reactance rates can be manufactured according to user
requirements. CDDG type, 230 V single lintel, XL/XC = 12%; matching capacitor voltage: 280 V. Reactors with other capacities can be
manufactured according to user requirements.

Model & Specification
Matching capacitor
capacity
(Kvar)
Reactor capacity
(Kvar)
Inductance
value
(mH)
Outline dimension
Length*width*height
(mm)
Installation
dimension
(mm)
CKDG-0.3 / 0.23 - 6 % 5 0.3 2.389 135 x 155 x 140 95 x 105.4 -Φ8
CKDG-0.45 / 0.23 - 6 % 7.5 0.45 1.592 135 x 165 x 155 95 x 105.4 -Φ8
CKDG-0.6 / 0.23 - 6 % 10 0.6 1.194 170 x 175 x 160 120 x 115.4 -Φ8
CKDG-0.72 / 0.23 - 6 % 12 0.72 0.987 170 x 180 x 170 120 x 115.4 -Φ8
CKDG-0.84 / 0.23 - 6 % 14 0.84 0.860 170 x 190 x 175 120 x 125.4 -Φ8
CKDG-0.9 / 0.23 - 6 % 15 0.9 0.796 170 x 195 x 180 120 x 125.4 -Φ8
CKDG-0.96 / 0.23 - 6 % 16 0.96 0.732 155 x 195 x 200 105 x 135.4 -Φ8
CKDG-1.2 / 0.23 - 6 % 20 1.2 0.592 155 x 195 x 200 105 x 135.4 -Φ8
CKDG-1.44 / 0.23 - 6 % 24 1.44 0.510 155 x 205 x 210 105 x 145.4 -Φ8
CKDG-1.5 / 0.23 - 6 % 25 1.5 0.478 155 x 205 x 210 105 x 145.4 -Φ8
CKDG-1.68 / 0.23 - 6 % 28 1.68 0.414 155 x 210 x 220 105 x 145.4 -Φ8
CKDG-1.8 / 0.23 - 6 % 30 1.8 0.398 155 x 210 x 220 105 x 145.4 -Φ8
CKDG-1.92 / 0.23 - 6 % 32 1.92 0.382 155 x 215 x 250 105 x 145.4 -Φ8
CKDG-2.16 / 0.23 - 6 % 36 2.16 0.325 190 x 225 x 260 140 x 155.4 -Φ10
CKDG-2.4 / 0.23 - 6 % 40 2.4 0.306 190 x 235 x 265 140 x 155.4 -Φ10
CKDG-2.7 / 0.23 - 6 % 45 2.7 0.268 190 x 255 x 275 140 x 175.4 -Φ10
CKDG-3.0 / 0.23 - 6 % 50 3.0 0.239 190 x 260 x 280 140 x 175.4 -Φ10
Note: Reactors with other voltage grades, different capacities and different reactance rates can be manufactured according to user
requirements. CDDG type, 230 V single lintel, XL/XC = 6%; matching capacitor voltage: 250 V.